

ARKANSAS SENATE
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2837

"TO REVISE REQUIREMENTS FOR HOLDING HEARINGS ON SUSPENSIONS IN
MUNICIPAL CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSIONS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2837.

Amend House Bill No. 2837 as engrossed, H3/31/03:

Page 1, line 25, delete "suspended" and substitute "suspended for three (3) or more days"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "suspension" and substitute "a suspension for three (3) or more days"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "~~for fifteen (15) days or more~~" and substitute "for fifteen (15) three (3) days or more"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "~~for fifteen (15) days or more~~" and substitute "for fifteen (15) three (3) days or more"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Bisbee
EAN/VJF - 040820031046
VJF894

Secretary